(
(
(
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plcint Series
SECTION 580-301-300
Issue 1 , May 1968
AT& TCo Standard

SECTION 580-301-300
TABLE A
MODEL KEY
RO
33
ASR 635J2
RO
35
ASR 635K2
35 ROTR
(5) Verify that the left rear stop arm is latched
when cover is opened fully.
KEYS
5.08 After opening or removing the cover, key
replacement is as follows:
(1) Loosen the key locking bar retaining screw
(Fig. 7) on DAS 804N-type.
(2) Remove cord-retairi.irtg screw and nut.
(3) Lift the 635J2 key sufficiently to clear the
bracket.
(4) Release spring-retaining clips which hold
the plug to the key and remove plug.
(5) Rotate the front key locking bar to clear
the 635K2 key.
(6) Lift . the 635K2 key sufficiently to clear the
bracket.
(7) Release spring-retaining clips which hold
the plug to the key and remove plug.
(8) Connect plugs to 635K2 key and 635J2 key
to be installed.
(9) Lower keys into btacket. Seat the 635K2
key in the keying pins and rotate the
front key locking bar to retain the key.
(10) Seat the 635J2 key in the keying pins and
replace the key locking bar retaining screw.
(11) Replace cord-retaining screw and nut.
LAMP CORD LOUDSPEAKER
M24G
M36C
KS-16908 Ll
53A M24G
M36C
M24G KS-16107 L2
CORD
5.09 To replace cord:
(1) Perform Steps 1 through 7 of 5.08.
(2) Disconnect the cord plug from DAS 820Bl,
820B2, or the connector assembly, whichever
is applicable.
(3) Using a screwdriver, loosen the two screws
on TS B which connect the cord to the
loudspeaker terminal strip. Remove spade tips
from TS B.
(4) Remove cord.
(5) Reverse the above procedure for installing
the cord.
LOUDSPEAKER
5.1 O To replace loudspeaker:
(1) 33-type TTY
(a) Remove DAS 804N-type by removing the